AUG 2 7 2001 E REC		D #
WS 27 201 REX Image: State of the state of	TPE JO	
avery and trademarks 101830671 Post Office Box 7065 prover of Patients and Trademarks 101830671 Post Office Box 7065 minissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: Image: Avery Dennison Corporation 1. Name of conveying party(fes): Early or phy, James P. Rettker, Howard H, Early or conveying party(fes): Name: Avery Dennison Corporation 3. Name of conveying party(fes): Security Agreement Merger Sociality Agreement Chinge of Name Other: Chinge of Name Sociality Agreement Chinge of Name Other: Chinge of Name Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application. Mathematical number(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/849.512 Additional numbers attached? No CHRISTER: PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 S. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTER: PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 P.S. Total number of applications and patents involved. 10. Explanatory letter is enclosed. 7. Statement and signature: Provement of the	ORM PTO-1595	
paramissioner of Patefits and Trademarks Pasadena, CA 91109-7065 assignment, D. 20231 Pasadena, CA 91109-7065 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Scientry Agreement Merger Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Merger Additional number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Merger If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 99/849,312 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	AUD L / Loui E RE(
ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Karl Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Enlow Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 3. Name of conveyance: Sassignment Change of Name Other: Decution Date: August 6, 2001, and August 15, 2001 Additional name(s) of patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application. is: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application. is: Application No.(s) Ø9%849,512 Additional numbers attached? No CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALF, LLP, P.O. Box 7068 Pasadema, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Waiter G. Maxwell 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief; the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Matter G. Maxwell Name: Watte	Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	101830671 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xante of conveying party(ies): Kar J osephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Enlow Mante address of receiving party(ies): Xante of conveying party(ies): Xante: Avery Demison Corporation Street Address: 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 3. Name of conveyance: Street Address: Xasignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? No B. Patent No.(s) 99849,312 B. Patent No.(s) P.O. Box 7068 Storef Adress all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P. O. Box 7068 Storef Adress of our Deposit Account. 9. Statement and signature, CA 91109-7068 Storef Adress of our Deposit Account. 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. By 9. Statement and signature, Date Adjust and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ronginal document. 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. By 9. Statement and signature. By		
Karl Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Name: Avery Dennison Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Street Address: Street Address: Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Street Address: Street Address: Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Street Address: Street Address: Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Street Address: Street Address: Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Street Address: Street Address: Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Street Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 0/9/849,512 G. Total numbers attached? No CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 P.O. Box 7068 S. Any deficitney or everyayment of free should be charged or credited to Depoint Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of tighten to reduce the application is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bornet or payment of site is anoly in the US Point Service as first class mail in an envelope with mit US Point Service as first class mail in an envelope w		
Enlow Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) Street Address: 13. Name of conveyance: Street Address: 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 3. Name of conveyance: Street Address: 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 3. Name of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: Additional numbers attached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
attached: No Intervention of the provided prov		
Sequence Merger Security Agreement Charge of Name Collect: August 6, 2001, and August 15, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/849,512 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. So Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): S 40 8. N Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Depasit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. By Muttor of Maxwell 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Muttor Maxwell (26/795-9900 Name: Walter G. Maxwell (26/795-9900) 1 Hereby: certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service of Patients and Trademarks. Maxwell (26/795-9900) 1 Hereby: certify that this correspond		150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other: Other: Execution Date: August 6, 2001, and August 15, 2001 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application 8. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/849,512 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: 6. CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 6. P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell 7. 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Matter G. Maxwell Name: Walter G. Maxwell Others: Serie as first class mail in generic as mall in generic and trademarks, Walter G. Maxwell 0. □ Explanatory letter is a first class mail in generic as mall	3. Name of conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. S Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. S Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 8. N Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of credited to Deposit Account No. 05-1728, except for payment or credited to Deposit Account No. 05-1728, except for payment of credited to Deposit Account No. 05-1728, except for payment of credited to Deposit Account No. 05-1728, except for payment of credited to Deposit Account No. 05-1728, except for payment of credited to Deposit Account No. 05-1728, except for payment of credited to Deposit Account No. 05-1728, except for payment of credited to Deposit Account No. 05-1728, except for payment of credited to Deposit Account. 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 8. M Muta Maymethetee Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Muta Maymethetee Statement Graditatee Statement Graditatee Statement Account Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover s	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/849,512 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 Hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the US Postal Service af first class mail in an envelope widdressed to Commissioner of Prestings and II an envelope widdressed of Commissioner of Prestings and Trademarks, Wedlington-D, 20231 on August 21, 2001. Ihereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the US Postal Service af first class mail in an envelope widdressed to Commissioner of Prestings and Trademarks, Wedlington-D, 20231 on August 21, 2001. Ihereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the US Postal Service af Trat class mail in an envelope widdressed to Commissioner of Prestings and Trademarks, Wedlington-D, 20231 on August 21, 2001. Ihereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited to the angle of presting and Trademarks, Wedlington-D, 20231 on August 21, 2001. Mita Johnsch	Execution Date: August 6, 2001, and August 15, 20	001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/849,512 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No Additional numbers attached? No 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 7. ∑ Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 8. ∑ Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account. 1. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By <i>Multical Multical Correspondence is being deposited number</i> With any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 1 <i>Hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the US Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks, Wedelington P.C. 20231 on August 21, 2001. By Multical number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 10. □ LINELLER 000001SE 98405312 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 </i>	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? No 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Multer G. Maxwell 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited addressed to Correspondence is being deposited addressed to Correspondence is being deposited my envelope addressed to Correspondence is and Trademarks. Wedwington, D.F. 20231 on August 21, 2001 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited to are of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Date: August 21, 2001 I hereby. Certify that this correspondence is being deposited to are of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Multer G. Maxwell 626/795-9900 I hereby. Certify that this correspondence is being deposited to are of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. To the best of my knowledge and patents and Trademarks. Wedwington, D.F. 20231 on August 21, 2001. Multer G. Maxwell Correspondence is being deposited to are of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Correspondence is being deposited to are of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Correspondence is being deposited to are of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Correspondence is being deposited to are of		ew application, the execution date of the application
Additional numbers attached? No 5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 Hereby: certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Composition August 21, 2001. Ihereby: certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and in an envelope addressed to Composite Servers and the composited for the servers and the composited the servers and the composited the servers and the composited as and in an envelope addressed to Composite Servers and the composited and the servers and the composited as and the composited to Composite Servers and the compo	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 7. N Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 8. N Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Mame: Walter G. Maxwell Name: Walter G. Maxwell C26/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited With the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and	5 Please return the recorded document and address	
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 7. ▲ Total tee enclosed (5) enclosing Attention: Walter G. Maxwell 8. ▲ Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Marne: Walter G. Maxwell 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Marne: Walter G. Maxwell 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Walkington- D.C. 20231 on August 21, 2001. Martin Johnson Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 0/2001 LINELLER 00000152 09849512 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 0/2001 LINELLER 00000152 09849512 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Attention: Walter G. Maxwell credited to Deposit Account. 10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. credited to Deposit Account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 Date: August 21, 2001 By <u>Muttor</u> Maywell Valter G. Maxwell C67/95-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on August 21, 2001. Total numUer of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 0/2001 LWELLER 00000152 0949512 Total numUer of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	P () Box 7068	7. X Total lee enclosed (57 CTR 5.11)
10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. number with any credit of charge to our expression 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By Walter G. Maxwell 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.F. 20231 on August 21, 2001. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument: 0/2001 LHUELLER 00000152 09849512 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument: 7		credited to Deposit Account CEP & 1.18 Please show our docket
original document. Date: August 21, 2001 By <u>Muttory May would</u> Name: Walter G. Maxwell 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited 626/795-9900 With the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope 626/795-9900 addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Walter G. Maxwell Muttor D. C. 20231 on August 21, 2001. Muttor Deposited Muttor Deposited Total numLer of pages including cover sheet, 7 C:581 40.00 0P f Total numLer of pages including cover sheet, 7 WGM/agi WGM/agi 7 1	10. \square Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit of charge to our 2 option
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on August 21, 2001. MULL HWWW Anita Johnson 0/2001 LMELLER 00000152 09849512 C:561 40.00 0P ⁴ WGM/agi	original document.	By <u>Watten I Weywell</u> Name: Walter G. Maxwell
Anita Johnsqn 0/2001 LMUELLER 00000152 09849512 C:581 40.00 0P ' WGM/agi	with the U.S. Postal Service as Just and Tr addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Tr Washington, D.G. 20231 on August 21, 2001.	ring deposited I in an envelope Fademarks,
C:581 40.00 0P (Anita Johnson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 7
WGM/agi		attachments, and document:

REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0327

Docket No. 42329/WGM/A23

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Karl Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Enlow, residing at 450 N. Highland Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90036; 3592 Kingsway, Crown Point, Indiana 46307; and 1334 Camellia, Munster, Indiana 46321, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PROCESS FOR MAKING ANGSTROM SCALE AND HIGH ASPECT FUNCTIONAL PLATELETS, Application No. 09/849,512, filed May 4, 2001;

AND WHEREAS AVERY DENNISON CORPORATOIN, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand this	day of	, 2	20	
--	-----------	--------	-----	----	--

)

)

)

)

Karl	Josephy
------	---------

On ______, before me ______, Notary Public, personally appeared **Karl Josephy** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 1/2 day of August, 2001.

James P. Rettker

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Lake

On <u>August 1900</u>, before me <u>ani</u> <u>S</u> <u>Johnson</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared **James P. Rettker** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.
10	und skit
Signatu	re of Notary
	\)
	TAMI S. JOHNSON
*****	NOTARY PUBLIC #448568
	STATE OF INDIANA
	MY COMMISSION EXP. 3/15/07

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0329

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set	my hand this <u>b</u> day of <u>Argurof</u>	, 20 <u>ب (</u>
		Hwatterlow	
		Howard H. Enlow	
STATE OF Indiana)		
COUNTY OF Lake)		

On <u>August 6,3001</u>, before me <u>Term</u>, <u>S. Johnson</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Howard H. Enlow personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

TAMI S. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC #448568 STATE OF INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXP. 3/15/07

WGM/agj AGJ PAS368301.1-*-7/26/01 3:40 PM

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Karl Josephy, James P. Rettker, Howard H. Enlow, residing at 450 N. Highland Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90036; 3592 Kingsway, Crown Point, Indiana 46307; and 1334 Camellia, Munster, Indiana 46321, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PROCESS FOR MAKING ANGSTROM SCALE AND HIGH ASPECT FUNCTIONAL PLATELETS, Application No. 09/849,512, filed May 4, 2001;

AND WHEREAS AVERY DENNISON CORPORATOIN, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of . 20 **D** STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

On <u>August 15</u>, before me <u>VONNE Emv Martinez</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Karl Josephy personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this ____ day of _____, 20 ____.

)

)

STATE OF COUNTY OF James P. Rettker

On ______, before me ______, Notary Public, personally appeared **James P. Rettker** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Page 2 of 3

Joint

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0332

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this ____ day of _____, 20 ____.

)

)

Howard H. Enlow

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On ______, before me ______, Notary Public, personally appeared **Howard H. Enlow** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

WGM/agj AGJ PAS368301.1-*-7/26/01 4:36 PM

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 08/27/2001